
Linkage to Community Services Guide
Updated March 22, 2017

Adult Well-Well Being Services - http://www.awbs.org/about us/index.html
Michigan Helping Hand -http://www.michigan.gov/helpinghand/
Michigan Works - http://michiganworks.org/about/michigan-works-association/
UNITED 2-1-1 - http://www.liveunitedsem.org/get-help

Prescription Assistance:

• PPARX - http://www.pparx.org/
• NeedyMeds - http://www.needymeds.org/

Lapeer County - www.lapeercountvweb.org

• Lapeer County Departments - http://lapeercountvweb.org/LapNew/index.php/departments
• Community Mental Health Services - http://www.lapeercmh.org/
• United Way of Lapeer County - http://www.unitedwaylapeer.org/

Macomb County - http://www.macombgov.org/

• Care of Southeastern Michigan - http://www.careofsem.com/
• Departments - http://government.macombgov.org/search/filtered?tags=Departrnents
• Making the Right Connection - http://connection.misd.net/

o A user friendly directory linking Macomb County families with Community Services
(Click" Subject Index" for specific services]

• Mental Health - http://www.macombcountymi.gov/communitymentalhealth/
• WIC -http://health.macombgov.org/Health-Programs-FamilyHealthServices-WIC-

InformationWic

Oakland County - http://www.oakgov.com/index.html

• Community Resources Directory -
http://www.oakgov.com/courts/foc/Pages/info pub/dir default.aspx

• County Departments - http://www.oakgov.com/directory/
• County Info A-Z - http://www.oakgov.com/info az/
• Domestic Violence - http://www.oakgov.com/courts/foc/Pages/info pub/domesticvio.aspx
• Health Services Directory -

http://www.oakgov.com/courts/foc/Pages/info pub/dirhealthres.aspx
• Prescription Discount Card Program -

http://www.oakgov.com/boc/Pages/news/05pr prescription.aspx

St. Clair County - http://www.stclaircounty.org/Offices/health/Default.aspx

• Community Mental Health Resources - https://www.scccmh.org/
• Day Treatment for Delinquent Youths

http://www.stclaircounty.org/0ffices/day treatment/Default.aspx

Wayne County - http://www.waynecounty.com/

• Alcohol and Drug Abuse - http://www.waynecounty.com/hhs/cfs-alcohol-and-drug-abuse.htm
• Domestic Violence - http://www.waynecounty.com/cfs/domestic violence.htm
• Family Counseling - http://www.waynecounty.com/hhs/cfs-family-counseling.htiri
• Mental Health Services - http://www.waynecounty.com/hhs/cfs-mental-health-services.htm
• Utilities Shut-off Assistance - http://www.waynecounty.com/hhs/cfs-utilities-shutoff-

assistance.htm


